

PVSD Foundation 3 Iron Bridge Drive Collegeville, PA 19426 pvsdfoundation.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kristin Craven, 609-658-6003, foundationED@pvsd.org

PVSD FOUNDATION'S 12TH ANNUAL DODGEBALL TOURNAMENT RETURNED TO PERKIOMEN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT ON MARCH 5

COLLEGEVILLE, PA (March 7, 2022) - The PVSD Foundation Dodgeball Tournament presented by CM3 Building Solutions is back after a two-year hiatus due to COVID-19. PVSD Foundation held the competition in the competition and auxiliary gymnasiums at Perkiomen Valley High School. Sixty-seven teams participated in spirited competition and dodged, ducked, and dove their way through competition brackets, hoping to become the last dodgeball team standing.

In the end, three teams emerged victorious. Perkiomen Valley School District Foundation extends congratulations to the Throwbocops (Minor Division winners), Untouchaballs (Middle Division Winners), and Viking Ballers (Major Division presented by Fox Rothschild).

This year, teams had the option to raise money, with the team who raised the most getting a prize. This year's winner raised over \$1,000 for the Foundation, the Cheezballers! Can't Dodge This won best team name. Including this new feature, the 12th Annual Dodgeball Tournament presented by CM3 Building Solutions brought it over \$26,000. Money raised through this event will support spring grants and mini-grants. Grants and mini-grants are proposals submitted by teachers and staff for projects not funded through tax dollars or traditional sources.

CM3 Building Solutions presented the 12th Annual Dodgeball Tournament. Additional major sponsors for the event include Fox Rothschild, OxyMagic, Levin Legal Group, TD Bank.

About the Perkiomen Valley School District Foundation (PVSDF):

The Perkiomen Valley School District Foundation is an independent 501(C)(3) non-profit organization that encourages excellence by enhancing and enriching the educational opportunities offered to the Perkiomen Valley School District students. Our mission is to provide funding for programs that would not otherwise be available through tax dollars or other traditional sources. For more information about PVSDF, visit our website: www.PVSDFoundation.org.

###